

F

SLP(C)No. 7848 OF 2001
ITEM No.41

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7848/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2000 in SN 82/94
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. VEENU TEXTILES & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DELHI HINDUSTANI MERCANTILE ASSON. &ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. & with prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 25/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. RP Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At the request of learned counsel for the parties this
matter is adjourned for two weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master